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     MECHANICAL DETAILS

5 TYPICAL VAV BOX SUPPORT DETAIL

1 TYPICAL DUCTWORK SUPPORT SCHEDULE 2 FLEXIBLE DUCT DETAIL

4 TYPICAL HANGER ROD AND STRAP ANCHORING DETAIL

7 PIPING ARRANGEMENT - HOT WATER REHEAT COIL

3 CLEVIS TYPE PIPE HANGER FOR INSULATED PIPE

6 TERMINAL UNIT INSTALLATION DETAIL
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1 VAV TERMINAL UNIT WITH HOT WATER REHEAT CONTROL SCHEMATIC

     MECHANICAL
SEQUENCE OF
OPERATIONS



ELECTRICAL GENERAL NOTES:
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     ELECTRICAL GENERAL
NOTES AND
SPECIFICATIONS

SYMBOL LEGEND ABBREVIATIONS

RACEWAY APPLICATION TABLE

LIGHTING CONTROL SEQUENCE OF OPERATION

1 RECESSED LIGHTING FIXTURE SUPPORT DETAIL
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1 ELECTRICAL GROUND FLOOR CAFETERIA DEMOLITION POWER PLAN

2 ELECTRICAL GROUND FLOOR SUPERINTENDENT DEMOLITION POWER PLAN
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1 ELECTRICAL FIRST FLOOR SOCIAL SERVICES DEMOLITION POWER PLAN

2 ELECTRICAL FIRST FLOOR DISABILITY DEMOLITION POWER PLAN
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MENS TOILET
T201
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1 ELECTRICAL SECOND FLOOR WORKFOCE DEMOLITION POWER PLAN
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MENS TOILET
T301
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1 ELECTRICAL THIRD FLOOR PROSECUTOR'S DEMOLITION POWER PLAN

2 ELECTRICAL THIRD FLOOR RESTROOM DEMOLITION POWER PLAN
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1 ELECTRICAL THIRD FLOOR VETERAN'S DEMOLITION POWER PLAN

C
E

R
TI

FI
C

A
TE

 O
F 

A
U

TH
O

R
IZ

A
TI

O
N

 A
C

-4
38

N
E

TT
A

A
R

C
H

IT
E

C
TS

10
84

 R
ou

te
 2

2 
W

es
t

M
ou

nt
ai

ns
id

e,
 N

J 
07

09
2

P
ho

ne
: 9

73
.3

79
.0

00
6

w
w

w
.n

et
ta

ar
ch

ite
ct

s.
co

m

23
7 

W
es

t 3
5t

h 
S

tr
ee

t
S

ui
te

 1
00

4
N

ew
 Y

or
k,

 N
Y

 1
00

04
P

ho
ne

: 2
12

.7
77

.2
09

0

BURLINGTON COUNTY HUMAN
SERVICES BUILDING

BATHROOM RENOVATIONS
WESTAMPTON, NJ 08060

Project # 22-0228

ENGINEERING DRIVEN DESIGN PC
555 Route One South Suite 100

Iselin, New Jersey 08830
(848) 247-6150

www.engineerdriven.com

Jeffrey N. Beeden
Professional Engineer

NJ License 24GE04746800
E-105

     ELECTRICAL THIRD
FLOOR DEMOLITION
POWER PLAN

GENERAL DEMOLITION PLAN NOTES: VETERAN'S DEMOLITION KEYED NOTES:

0 KEYPLAN

E-105
1



1 ELECTRICAL THIRD FLOOR OAKS INTEGRATED CARE DEMOLITION POWER PLAN
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1 ELECTRICAL GROUND FLOOR CAFETERIA DEMOLITION LIGHTING PLAN

3 ELECTRICAL GROUND FLOOR SUPERINTENDENT DEMOLITION LIGHTING PLAN
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2 ELECTRICAL GROUND FLOOR RESTROOM DEMOLITION LIGHTING PLAN

C
E

R
TI

FI
C

A
TE

 O
F 

A
U

TH
O

R
IZ

A
TI

O
N

 A
C

-4
38

N
E

TT
A

A
R

C
H

IT
E

C
TS

10
84

 R
ou

te
 2

2 
W

es
t

M
ou

nt
ai

ns
id

e,
 N

J 
07

09
2

P
ho

ne
: 9

73
.3

79
.0

00
6

w
w

w
.n

et
ta

ar
ch

ite
ct

s.
co

m

23
7 

W
es

t 3
5t

h 
S

tr
ee

t
S

ui
te

 1
00

4
N

ew
 Y

or
k,

 N
Y

 1
00

04
P

ho
ne

: 2
12

.7
77

.2
09

0

BURLINGTON COUNTY HUMAN
SERVICES BUILDING

BATHROOM RENOVATIONS
WESTAMPTON, NJ 08060

Project # 22-0228

ENGINEERING DRIVEN DESIGN PC
555 Route One South Suite 100

Iselin, New Jersey 08830
(848) 247-6150

www.engineerdriven.com

Jeffrey N. Beeden
Professional Engineer

NJ License 24GE04746800
E-111

     ELECTRICAL GROUND
FLOOR DEMOLITION
LIGHTING PLAN

GENERAL DEMOLITION PLAN NOTES: RESTROOM DEMOLITION KEYED NOTES:

0 KEYPLAN

E-111
1



1 ELECTRICAL FIRST FLOOR SOCIAL SERVICE DEMOLITION LIGHTING PLAN

2 ELECTRICAL FIRST FLOOR DISABILITY DEMOLITION LIGHTING PLAN
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1 ELECTRICAL SECOND FLOOR WORKFORCE DEMOLITION LIGHTING PLAN

3 ELECTRICAL SECOND FLOOR RESTROOM DEMOLITION LIGHTING PLAN

2 ELECTRICAL SECOND FLOOR COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEMOLITION LIGHTING PLAN
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1 ELECTRICAL THIRD FLOOR PROSECUTOR'S DEMOLITION LIGHTING PLAN

2 ELECTRICAL THIRD FLOOR RESTROOM DEMOLITION LIGHTING PLAN
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1 ELECTRICAL THIRD FLOOR VETERAN'S DEMOLITION LIGHTING PLAN
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1 ELECTRICAL THIRD FLOOR OAKS INTEGRATED CARE DEMOLITION LIGHTING PLAN
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1 ELECTRICAL THIRD FLOOR BEHAVIORAL HEALTH POWER PLAN

2 ELECTRICAL THIRD FLOOR RESTROOM POWER PLAN
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1 ELECTRICAL THIRD FLOOR VETERANS POWER PLAN
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1 ELECTRICAL THIRD FLOOR HUMAN SERVICES POWER PLAN
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1 ELECTRICAL GROUND FLOOR INTERVIEW ROOM LIGHTING PLAN

2 ELECTRICAL GROUND FLOOR CONFERENCE CENTER LIGHTING PLAN
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3 ELECTRICAL GROUND FLOOR RESTROOM LIGHTING PLAN
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1 ELECTRICAL FIRST FLOOR WORK FIRST/DIMMS LIGHTING PLAN

2 ELECTRICAL FIRST FLOOR AGING & DISABILITY LIGHTING PLAN
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1 ELECTRICAL SECOND FLOOR SUPERINTENDENT LIGHTING PLAN

3 ELECTRICAL SECOND FLOOR RESTROOM LIGHTING PLAN

2 ELECTRICAL SECOND FLOOR COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT LIGHTING PLAN
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1 ELECTRICAL THIRD FLOOR BEHAVIORAL HEALTH LIGHTING PLAN

2 ELECTRICAL THIRD FLOOR RESTROOM LIGHTING PLAN
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1 ELECTRICAL THIRD FLOOR VETERAN'S LIGHTING PLAN
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Interior Lighting Compliance Certificate

Project Information
Energy Code:
Project Title:
Project Type:

Construction Site:

90.1 (2019) Standard
22-0228
Alteration

Owner/Agent:

Allowed Interior Lighting Power
A

Area Category

1-Common Space Types:Office - Open Plan
2-Common Space Types:General Seating Area
3-Common Space Types:Lobby - General
4-Common Space Types:Lounge/Breakroom
5-Common Space Types:Corridor/Transition >=8 ft wide
6-Common Space Types:Electrical/Mechanical
7-Common Space Types:Restrooms

Proposed Interior Lighting Power
A

Fixture ID : Description / Lamp / Wattage Per Lamp / Ballast

Common Space Types: Office - Open Plan (2784 sq.ft.)
LED: B: Other:

Common Space Types: General Seating Area (1717 sq.ft.)
LED: B: Other:

Common Space Types: Lobby - General (818 sq.ft.)
LED: B: Other:

Common Space Types: Lounge/Breakroom (798 sq.ft.)
LED: B: Other:

Common Space Types: Corridor/Transition >=8 ft wide (455 sq.ft.)
LED: B: Other:

Common Space Types: Electrical/Mechanical (25 sq.ft.)
LED: A: Other:

Common Space Types: Restrooms (2426 sq.ft.)
LED: A: Other:
LED: B: Other:

Designer/Contractor:

B C
Floor Area

(ft2)

2784
1717

818
798
455

25
2426

Allowed
Watts / ft2

0.61
0.54
0.84
0.59
0.41
0.43
0.63

Total Allowed Watts =

B
Lamps/
Fixture

1

1

1

1

1

1

1
1

C
# of

Fixture

32

20

8

6

4

1

71
1

D
Fixture
Watt.

39

39

39

39

39

19

19
39

Total Proposed Watts =

D
Allowed
Watts

1698
927
687
471
187

11
1528
5509

E
(C X D)

1248

780

312

234

156

19

1349
39

4137

Project Title:
Data filename:

22-0228 Report date: 07/27/23
2 of 8Page

Interior Lighting PASSES

Interior Lighting Compliance
Statement
Compliance Statement: The proposed interior lighting alteration project represented in this document is consistent with the
building plans, specifications, and other calculations submitted with this permit application. The proposed interior lighting
systems have been designed to meet the 90.1 (2019) Standard requirements in COMcheck Version COMcheckWeb and to comply
with any applicable mandatory requirements listed in the Inspection Checklist.

Name - Title Signature Date

Project Title:
Data filename:

22-0228 Report date: 07/27/23
3 of 8Page

VETERANS KEYED NOTES:



1 ELECTRICAL THIRD FLOOR HUMAN SERVICES LIGHTING PLAN
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DRY TYPE TRANSFORMER SCHEDULE

2 DRY TYPE TRANSFORMER-TYPICAL CONNECTION DETAIL
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EXISTING MDP PANEL B SECTION 2 SCHEDULE
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